the bids will be tested. inches (463' 8" j northerly from the northerly line of One 

Hundred and First street ; thence westerly and parallel Ninth avenues ; thence northerly and along said line Bidders will write out the amount of their estimate, in 

with said street three hundred and twenty-five (325') feet sixty (6o') feet ; thence easterly three hundred and see- addition to inserting the same in figures. 

to the east rly line of West-End avenue ; thence north- enty (370') feet to the westerly line of Eighth avenue I 	Payment will be made by a requisition on the Comp-

[...]

northerly from the northerly line of Ninety sixth street ; 
thence westerly and parallel with said street three bun. 
dred and twenfy-five feet (3x5 o') to the easterly line of 
West-End avenue ; thence northerly along said line sixty 
feet (6o' o') ; thence easterly three hundred and twenty-
five feet (325' o") ; to the westerly line of Boulevard; 
thence southerly along said line sixty feet (6o' o") to the 
point or place of beginning. 

Also beginning at a point in the westerly line of West-
End avenue, distant two hundred and one feet ten inches 
(zot' vol northerly from the northerly line of Ninety-